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Grayson County Community Supervision  
& Corrections Department  

(CSCD) Staff Directory 
Office hours: Monday – Friday  

8:00 am – 11:45 & 1:00 pm – 4:45 pm 
Except on County approved holidays 

Phone: 903.813.4207   Fax: 903.813.4385 
 
ADMINISTRATION TITLE    EMAIL      EXT 
Alan Brown  Director 
Jason Kirk  Deputy Director   kirkj@co.grayson.tx.us   4213 
Larry Hazelton  Supervisor   lhazelton@co.grayson.tx.us  4029 
Robin Burleson  Supervisor   burlesonr@co.grayson.tx.us  4539 
 
STAFF     
 
Angela Meraz  Felony /Spanish Speaking  angela.meraz@co.grayson.tx.us  4037 
Angela Newkirk  Transfer Tech   angela.newkirk@co.grayson.tx.us 4209 
Anthony Nash  MHMR/TCOOMI Officer  nasha@co.grayson.tx.us  4208 
Brittany Pippins  Court Clerk   brittany.pippins@co.grayson.tx.us 4321 
Cindy Neill  Substance Abuse Counselor neillc@co.grayson.tx.us   4292   
Crista Morales  Misdemeanor Officer  moralesc@co.grayson.tx.us  4534 
Cynthia Sherman Pre Trial Services  cynthia.sherman@co.grayson.tx.us 4212 
David Gray  Felony Officer/Vet Court  grayd@co.grayson.tx.us   4232 
David Pippins  Felony Officer   david.pippins@co.grayson.tx.us  4234 
Desiray Finney  Felony Officer   desiray.finney@co.grayson.tx.us 4035 
Fredi Heimbigner Clerk    fredrika.heimbigner@co.grayson.tx.us 4322 
Greg Shey  Recovery Court Officer  sheyg@co.grayson.tx.us  4286 
Hannah Woodard Felony Officer   hannah.woodard@co.grayson.tx.us 4536 
Heather Landeros SAFPF Officer   landerosh@co.grayson.tx.us  4535 
Jarrod Jarrett  Substance Abuse Counselor jarrettj@co.grayson.tx.us  1011 
Jeremy Snook  Felony Officer   jeremy.snook@co.grayson.tx.us  4031 
Jill Garner  Felony Officer   garnerj@co.grayson.tx.us  4051 
Katheryn Harvey Transfer Tech   katheryn.harvey@co.grayson.tx.us 4543 
Kirsten Horine  Felony Officer   kirsten.horine@co.grayson.tx.us 4031 
Kody Emmons  Clerk    kody.emmons@co.grayson.tx.us 4291 
Lacy Bambico  Sex Offender Officer  bambicol@co.grayson.tx.us  4028 
Latoya Hart  Misdemeanor Officer  latoya.hart@co.grayson.tx.us  4546 
Michelle Blackwell Felony Officer   michelle.blackwell@co.grayson.tx.us 4541 
Misty McIntire  Office Manager   mcintirem@co.grayson.tx.us  4227 
Nicole Murphy  Pre Trial Services  nicole.murphy@co.grayson.tx.us 4211 
Patricia Jennings Treatment Coordinator  trish.jennings@co.grayson.tx.us  4214 
Rebecca Parks  Court Officer   parksr@co.grayson.tx.us  4210 
Roni Hamm  Court Officer   hammr@co.grayson.tx.us  4538 
Sonia Fernandez Court Officer   fernandezs@co.grayson.tx.us  4233 
Tammy Carr  MHMR/TCOOMI Officer  carrt@co.grayson.tx.us   4544  
Tim Coolidge  Intensive Supervision Officer coolidget@co.grayson.tx.us  4545 
Tracey Sotelo  Recovery Court Officer  sotelot@co.grayson.tx.us  4215 
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